и		07-26-1999	MIN	7-12-69
			•	
	Form PTO-1595	101100501		ent of Commerce
		PATENT missioner of Patents and Trac	lemarks:	rademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies) Ari Aviram and Inna V. Babich</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No</li> </ol>		<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>International Business Machines</u></li> <li><u>Corporation</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>New Orchard Road</u> City: <u>Armonk</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10504</u></li> </ol>	
	<ol> <li>Nature of convey [x] Assignment [] Security Agree [] Other Execution Date:</li> </ol>	[] Merger	Additional name(s) & address Yes [x] No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Pat	ent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	51421
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No			
		dress of party to whom ence concerning document mailed:	<ol> <li>Total number of applipatents involved [1]</li> </ol>	ications and
	Name: <u>Pollock, Vande Sande &amp; Amernick</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to deposit accou	be charged to
	Internal <b>46</b> <u>19088</u> Street Addr	De Cor : P.O. Box	<ol> <li>Deposit Account No: (Attach duplicate cop if paying by deposit</li> </ol>	
	20036		<u> </u>	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Burton A. Amernick Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [3]			
	Do not detach this portion			
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2- 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.			

~

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We,

Ari Aviram County of Westchester

Inna V. Babich County of Westchester City of Croton-on-Hudson and State of New York

City of Chappaqua and State of New York

have invented certain improvements in

## **Graft Polymers and Use Thereof**

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1) April 27,1999 (2) April 28,1999

And whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns, and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said

invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

SIGNED AND SEALED

(1) at Yorktown Heights, N.Y. on April 27, 1999

(2) at Vorktown Heights, N.Y. on April 28, 1999

セルフ

Ari Aviram

abich

Inna V. Babich

SANDRA M. EMMA Notary Public, State of New York No. 01P04935290 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires July 5, 2000

SANDRA M. EMMA Notary Public, State of New York No. 01PO4935290 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires July 5, 2000

2